

Exchange Visitor Program Fee Schedule

Program Administration Fee

J-1 Application Fee: Intern 1-6 months	\$1,500
J-1 Application Fee: Intern 7-12 months	\$1,650
J-1 Application Fee: Trainee 1-6 months	\$1,650
J-1 Application Fee: Trainee 7-12 months	\$1,750
J-1 Application Fee: Trainee 13-18 months	\$1,850
Late Priority Processing Fee If application completed less than 3 weeks prior to program start date.	+\$300

^{*}Note: In addition to the program fees paid to BAB, applicants will be required to pay the Visa Application fee of \$160 and the SEVIS I-901 fee of \$220 to the U.S. government. Instructions on how to pay these fees will be provided with your DS-2019 Certificate of Eligibility.

Additional Fees incurred by Exchange Visitor

Insurance Fees (payable to your provider)	Varies by coverage
Individual Membership Fee to Local BABC Chapter (payable to your local chapter)	Varies by chapter

Additional Fees (if and when applicable)

J-2 Application Fee	\$400
Extension Fee	\$550
Late Extension Fee	+\$300
If application submitted less than 2 weeks prior	
to program end date.	
Replacement of Lost or Stolen DS2019 Form	\$250
Reprint of DS-2019 Form	\$250
If start date of program has been amended.	



Site Visit Fee (For new host companies with less than	
25 employees or less than \$3 million annual revenue.)	\$100
NYC-area	\$250
Outside NYC-area	\$250
Outside NYC-area	\$250

 $^{*\}underline{\it Note}$: Applicant is responsible for all courier expenses associated with the J-1 Visa Program.

REFUND POLICY: 50% of BAB's program fee will be refunded should the application be withdrawn prior to issuance of the DS-2019 Certificate of Eligibility. BAB will not provide refunds once the DS-2019 Certificate of Eligibility has been issued.